2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

District of Columbia (Including Charter Schools) High School Survey

Sexual Identity Summary - Weighted Data

Q66 : Which of the following best describes you?

Heter osexual
Total
Asian*
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Gay or leshian
Total
Asian*
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Bisexual
Total
Asian*
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Gay or leshian or bisexual
Total
Asian*
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
* = Non-Hispanic.

- = Fewer than 30 students in the denominator (subgroup) and/or fewer than 10 students in the numerator.

Percentage

80.3
79.6
81.4
81.8
73.8
73.7
71.3

4.5
55
4.7
33
4.4
8.9
4.0

114
7.7
113
9.1
155
7.6
19.2

16.0
13.2
16.0
12.4
19.9
16.5
231

Total

95%
confidence
interval

(79.5-81.1)
(74.3-84.0)
(80.4-82.4)
(80.1-83.4)
(70.9-76.4)
(65.9-80.3)
(67.6-74.7)

(4.1-5.0)
(33-8.9)
(4.2-5.3)
(2.7-4.2)
(335.9)
(5.2-14.6)
(2.7-5.8)

(10.8-12.1)
(5.0-11.7)
(105-12.1)
(8.0-10.3)
(13.4-17.8)
(4.1-13.6)
(16.3-22.4)

(15.3-16.7)
(9.6-17.8)
(15.1-16.9)
(11.1-13.9)
(17.5-22.5)
(11.2-23.6)
(20.0-26.6)

10,289
250
5,834
2,173
960
141
607

10,289
250
5,834
2,173
960
141
607

10,289
250
5,834
2,173
960
141
607

10,289
250
5,834
2,173
960
141
607

Percentage

90.9
89.6
92.5
88.7
87.1
81.2
86.8

2.8
2.6

31
2.8

3.8

34
33
6.4

6.7

6.0
6.4
9.2

Male

95%
confidence
interval

(90.1-91.7)
(83.1-93.8)
(91.5-93.5)
(86.5-90.5)
(83.9-89.8)
(71.2-88.3)
(82.3-90.4)

(2.4-33)
(2.1-33)
(2.2-4.5)
(1.6-4.7)

(3.3-4.9)
(2.8-4.2)
(2.4-4.6)
(4.6-8.9)

(5.0-11.6)

(6.0-7.4)
(5.2-7.0)
(5.1-8.2)
(6.9-12.0)

(6.2-13.2)

4,834
119
2,688
1,013
494
79
257

4,834
119
2,688
1,013
494
79
257

4,834
119
2,688
1,013
494
79
257

4,834
119
2,688
1,013
494
79
257

Percentage

70.8
70.6
71.2
76.1
60.2
64.7
59.5

5.9

6.5
3.2
5.7

18.6
12.0
18.6
14.4
24.9

28.0

24.5
18.9
25.0
17.6
30.6
25.1
33.7

Female

95%
confidence
interval

(69.5-72.0)
(62.3-77.7)
(69.6-72.8)
(73.5-78.4)
(55.7-64.5)
(51.7-75.8)
(54.3-64.4)

(5.2-6.6)
(5.6-7.4)
(2.3-4.3)
(4.0-8.3)

(3.7-85)

(17.5-19.7)
(7.4-18.8)
(17.2-20.0)
(12.5-16.5)
(21.2-29.0)

(23.6-32.9)

(23.3-25.7)
(13.1-26.6)
(23.5-26.6)
(15.5-19.9)
(26.7-34.9)
(15.5-37.9)
(28.9-38.7)

5,369
129
3,132
1,145
457

348

5,369
129
3,132
1,145
457

348

5,369
129
3,132
1,145
457

348

5,369
129
3,132
1,145
457

348



2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

District of Columbia (Including Charter Schools) High School Survey
Sexual Identity Summary - Weighted Data

Q66 : Which of the following best describes you?

Total Male Female
Percentage 95% N Percentage 95% N Percentage 95% N
confidence confidence confidence
interval interval interval
Not sure
Total 3.7 (34-4.1) 10,289 24 (2.0-2.9) 4,834 4.8 (4.2-5.4) 5,369
Asian* 7.3 (4.7-11.0) 250 - - 119 105 (6.4-16.7) 129
Black* 2.6 (2.2-3.1) 5,834 14 (2.0-2.0) 2,688 3.7 (3.1-4.9) 3,132
Hispanic/Latino 5.8 (4.9-6.8) 2,173 4.9 (3.7-6.4) 1,013 6.4 (5.1-7.9) 1,145
White* 6.4 (5.0-8.1) 960 3.7 (2.4-5.8) 494 9.2 (6.9-12.1) 457
All other races* 9.8 (5.9-15.8) 141 - 79 - - 58
Multiple races* 5.6 (4.1-7.7) 607 4.0 (2.3-7.0) 257 6.9 (4.7-10.0) 348
Missing - - 359 - - 183 - - 128

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
* = Non-Hispanic.
- = Fewer than 30 students in the denominator (subgroup) and/or fewer than 10 students in the numerator.



